
If you are scratching please contact Fiona Harburn 0421544117

ARENA 1  

01. PREP A Open start time: 8.00am NEW RULES, effective 1/2/15
Judge: Jodi Triggs

Time 6 mins Horse No. Rider HC  Rule 1.15.10 (b) Competition/Bridle Number Identification Numbers 

8.00 Hunter 376 Kirra Reynolds Bridle numbers should be worn as above whenever the horse is being.  

8.06 Spirit 280 Shayla Fattore ridden/lunged/led/grazed at an event

8.12 Outback Angel 119 Cody Farrow  Be prepared and put on your shopping list some extra bridle number holders 

8.18 Lucy Lu 5677 Natasha Clayton for the season.

8.24 Cabaret Ray 5676 Rachel Clayton

8.30  Rule 2.7 (C) Shirts and Neck Wear

The shirt may be long sleeved, short sleeved, capped sleeve or sleeveless 

05. Preliminary 1.2 Inter start time: 8.35am

Judge: Jodi Triggs The above rules are not effective yet, but will be from the next even onwards

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

8.35 Bunda Black Rose 5557 Ally Reynolds Usual event rules below

8.43 Justnothinleica 5102 Kirra Reynolds

8.51 Secret Account 6010 Kasey Fullwood Once you enter the competition area you must be gear checked and if you

8.59 SnackPack 334 Shayla Fattore leave this area you must be gear checked again.

9.07 Keilor Davinci 4396 Natasha Clayton

9.15 Mango Warrior 5105 Cara Doherty

9.23 O'Donnel 5090 Emily Hubble

9.31 Lavuka Carnival 5101 Ally Reynolds

9.39 Emeralds Odessey 274 Kirra Reynolds

9.47 Joshels Willy Wonka 205 Mai Rose

9.55

07. Novice 2.1 Open start time:10.00am

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 7 minsHorse No. Rider HC

10.00 Dryandri Jacksonia 5091 Kirsten Leslie

10.07 Harvest Rafaela 5073 Sam Overall

10.14 Distant Hitman 360 Rachael Hayden

10.21 Moutai Dilante 5050 Alyce Breed

10.28 My Outlaw Bandit 373 Renee Viney

10.35 Illarak Donnerge 5556 Jenny Jones SCR

AUSTRALIA DAY DRESSAGE EVENT V3

Monday 26th January 2015  Freds Pass Reserve NT      

The Lunch time return of the Age and Open tests (competitions) will begin at the 

stated start time and not before - HOWEVER  due to possible scratchings within each 

competition you maybe required to ride up to 1 hour or more  before your allocated time. 

We therefore recommend  you arrive wih plenty of time before the start of your 

competition and check-in with the Gear Steward upon arrival. They will advise you of any 

scratchings so you will have a better idea of your riding time.                            Good 

Luck!



02.PREP B Open start time: 10.40am

Judge: Jodi Triggs

Time 6 minsHorse No. Rider HC 2.14 Fly Hoods

10.40 Outback Angel 119 Cody Farrow Fly hoods are permitted to be worn under the following conditions:

10.46 Spirit 280 Shayla Fattore a) the fly hood must not cover the horse’s eyes

10.52 Hunter 376 Kirra Reynolds b) the fly hood must be made of thin material

10.58 Cabaret Ray 5676 Rachel Clayton c) the covering over the ears must not be insulated against sound 

11.06 d) no materials may be used to plug the horses ears

04. Prelminary 1.2 Junior start time: 11.10am e) the OC/TD/Gear Steward will, after completion of the test, request the removal

Judge: Shirley Stanes  of any fly hood to verify that no insulation has been inserted in the fly hood and that ear plugs

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC  have not been inserted

11.10 Alice In Wonderland 73 Jordyn Rayner

11.18 St Aubyns Ballerina 5096 Ivy Rose Cleveland Allen

11.26 Daquiri 220 Helena Walker Sangster 2.12 Equipment Permitted/Not Permitted in Competition, Warm-up Areas/Event/Evenue

11.34 Please refer to the 2015 Equestrian Australia RULE BOOK to familarise yourself

06. Preliminary 1.2 Senior start time: 11.34am with these new changes.

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

11.34 Bon Accord 5947 Sharon Le Mesurier 2.17 Gear Stewards Check List

11.42 Moutai Dilante 5050 Alyce Breed Please refer to the 2015 Equestrian Australia RULE BOOK to familarise yourself

11.50 Forevermore 6017 Michaela Bradley with permitted equipment.

11.58

LUNCH until 12.30pm
03. Prelminary 1.1 Open start time: 12.30pm

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 7 minsHorse No. Rider HC

12.30 Lavuka Carnival 5101 Ally Reynolds

12.37 Emeralds Odessey 274 Kirra Reynolds

12.44 O'Donnel 5090 Emily Hubble

12.51 Mango Warrior 5105 Cara Doherty

12.58 Bon Accord 5947 Sharon Le Mesurier

1.05 Forevermore 6017 Michaela Bradley

1.12 Alice In Wonderland 73 Jordyn Rayner

1.19 Secret Account 6010 Kasey Fullwood

1.26 SnackPack 334 Shayla Fattore

1.33 St Aubyns Ballerina 5096 Ivy Rose Cleveland Allen

1.40 Daquiri 220 Helena Walker Sangster

1.47 Justnothinleica 5102 Kirra Reynolds

1.54 Bunda Black Rose 5557 Ally Reynolds

2.01 My Outlaw Bandit 373 Renee Viney

2.08



11. Elementary 3.1 Open start time: 2.13pm

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

2.13 Pikachu 5092 Olivia Ruzsicska

2.21 Halik Fontayne 5015 Jayme Frost

2.29 Warrego Dumbledore 6013 Olivia Ruzsicska

2.37

10. Novice 2.2 Senior start time: 2.41pm

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

2.41 Dryandri Jacksonia 5091 Kirsten Leslie

2.49 Harvest Rafaela 5073 Sam Overall

2.57 Illarak Donnerge 5556 Jenny Jones SCR

09. Novice 2.2 Intermediate start time: 2.57pm

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

2.57 Distant Hitman 360 Rachael Hayden

3.05 Keilor Davinci 4396 Natasha Clayton

3.13

13. Elementary 3.2 Intermediatestart time: 3.15

Judge: Shirley Stanes

Time 8 minsHorse No. Rider HC

3.15 Warrego Dumbledore 6013 Olivia Ruzsicska

3.23 Halik Fontayne 5015 Jayme Frost

3.31 Pikachu 5092 Olivia Ruzsicska

3.39

For more information or to advise/text any scratchings,  

please contact Fiona Harburn on 0421 544 117 


